INSTITUTE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

11900 Parklawn Drive • Suite 450 Rockville, MD 20852 301-984-8969



Email: info@ihmm.org www.ihmm.org FAX: 301-984-1516

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Officers Elected by the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management

Rockville, Maryland (April 20, 2011) - The results for IHMM's election of officers for the Board of Directors were announced following the first quarter Board of Directors meeting held in Baltimore, MD on March 18, 2011. Elected to take the officer positions were:

- Elizabeth R. Pfeiffer; as Chair re-elected to a second 2-year term
- Allison A. King; as Vice Chair elected to a 2-year term
- Kenneth L. Manchen; as Treasurer appointed to a 1-year term to fill a slot vacated by an out going Board member
- Brenda S. Mahan as Secretary elected to a 2-year term

The IHMM Board of Directors meets four times a year and the next meeting is scheduled for June10, 2011.

"This tremendous commitment by IHMM professionals and their leadership," said Chairwoman Liz Pfeiffer, "continues to enable the IHMM to maintain high levels of service to our certificants and to expose our vital services to the hazardous material community. The IHMM is fortunate to have such dedicated professionals who are willing and able to carry on this most important tradition of involvement."

About the Institute of Harardous Materials Management

For over 25 years the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM), a not-for-profit organization founded in 1984, has been protecting the environment and the public's health, safety, and security through the administration of credentials recognizing professionals who have demonstrated a high level of knowledge, expertise, and excellence in the management of hazardous materials.

Over 15,000 homeland security, environmental protection, engineering, health sciences, transportation, and public safety professionals have earned IHMM's accredited Certified Hazardous Materials Manager (CHMM) credential. IHMM also administers the Certified Hazardous Materials Practitioner (CHMP) credential and the Hazardous Materials Manager-in-Training (HMMT) program.

###



